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Please read the following before continuing:

This presentation is based on Fidelity Bank Plc (‘Fidelity’ or ‘the Bank’) audited financial statements for the period ended 30 June 2024. Aside the 

extracts from the published financial statements, Fidelity has obtained some information from sources it believes to be credible. Although Fidelity 

has taken all reasonable care to ensure that the information in this presentation is accurate and correct, Fidelity makes no representation or 

warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, correctness or completeness of the information. In addition, some of the information in this 

presentation may be condensed or incomplete and this presentation may not contain all material information in respect of the Bank’s financial 

performance for the period under review.

In addition, this presentation contains projections, targets and forward-looking statements with respect to the financial performance of the Bank, 

business operations, capital position, strategy and the operating environment etc. These statements may include, without limitation, any 

statements preceded by, followed by or including words such as “may”, “will”, “should”, “expect”, “anticipate”, “project”, “plan”, “estimate”, 

“seek”, “intend”, “target” “target” or “guidance” and similar terms and phrases have been used to identify the forward-looking statements. Such 

forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other important factors beyond the Bank’s control.

Fidelity Bank expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to disseminate any updates or revisions to the Information, including any financial 

data or forward-looking statements, and will not publicly release any revisions it may make to the Information that may result from any change in 

expectations, any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which these forward-looking statements are based, or other events or 

circumstances arising after the date of this document.  Market data used in the Information not attributed to a specific source are estimates of 

the Bank and have not been and will not be independently verified.
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Overview Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance

> 251
Business Offices

> 8.7m+
Customer Accounts

> 3,118
Professional Staff

> 160
Call Centre Agents

> 21k
Banking Agents

A/Stable

A/Stable

B-/Stable/B

B-/Stable/B

Rated and In 

compliance with the 

NGX Corporate 

Governance Rating 
System (CGRS)

Listings:

5

Rt/Comm/PS Corporate Invt. Banking

Revenue

PBT

Business Segment

Fidelity S&P stand-alone credit rating is “B”.

Rt: Retail   |  Comm: Commercial  |  PS: Public Sector.

Locations:

   Nigeria

   United Kingdom

61.4%

17.6%

21.0%

80.2%

13.6%

6.1%
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Three-tiered approach for enterprise-wide risk management

Board of Directors

Board Audit 

Committee

Board Finance & General 

Purpose Committee
Board Credit Committee

Board Risk 

Committee

Board Corporate 

Governance Committee

Management Credit & 

Investment Committee

Asset & Liability 

Management Committee
Criticised Asset Committee

Chief Risk Officer

Operational Risk & Service 

Measurements Committee

Head, Market Risk 
Management & ALM

Head, Credit 
Administration

Head, Risk Strategy
Head, Loan Processing 
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Head, IT & Operational 
Risk Management 

Group

Head, Remedial Asset 
Management Group

Branches Corporate AuditBusiness Units
Human Resources 
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Support Units
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Robust risk management is at the core of Fidelity Bank operations
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v Fidelity Bank operates a best-in-class risk management and corporate governance framework that meets or exceeds all legal and regulatory requirements

v The framework provides comprehensive controls, continuous monitoring and management of the major risks inherent in the Bank’s activities

Information & Technology 

Committee

Overview Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance
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107.6%

Gross Earnings

N512.9bn

119.5%
Operating Income

N396.8bn

89.2%

Operating Expenses

N160.0bn

34.0%

Customer Deposits

N5,379.8bn

21.3%
Net Loans & Advances

N3,752.1bn

27.2%
Total Assets

N7,930.5bn

772bps
CAR

23.9%

0bps
NPL

3.5%

3,380bps
RoAE

60.3%

PBT:    163.1% to N200.9bn 

Impressive performance across key income and balance sheet lines
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Contribution to the Group’s performance
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FCY NGN Total

Group 2,981 4,949 7,931 

% Share 37.6% 62.4%

Nigeria 2,825 4,949 7,774 

% Share 36.3% 63.7% 98.0%

UK 156 156 

% Share 100.0% 0.0% 2.0%

Total Assets (N’bn)

FCY NGN Total

Group 1,982 1,770 3,752 
% Share 52.8% 47.2%

Nigeria 1,945 1,770 3,715 

% Share 52.3% 47.7% 99.0%

UK 37 -   37 

% Share 100.0% 0.0% 1.0%

Net Loans (N’bn)

FCY NGN Total

Group 2,588 2,791 5,380 

% Share 48.1% 51.9%

Nigeria 2,444 2,791 5,235 

% Share 46.7% 53.3% 97.3%

UK 144 -   144 

% Share 100.0% 0.0% 2.7%

Customer Deposits (N’bn)

N'bn % Share NPL Ratio

Group 200.87 100.0% 3.5%

Nigeria 202.64 100.9% 3.5%

UK (1.77) -0.9% 0.0%

Profit before Tax  (PBT) | NPL Ratio

Ø Group performance is currently skewed to Fidelity Nigeria 

with 100.0% and 98.0% contribution to the Group PBT and 

Total Assets, respectively. 

Ø FidBank UK is gradually stemming its losses as it continues 

to optimize its balance sheet:

Ø Achieved 56.1% YTD growth in USD customer 

deposits (net intra-group balances).

Ø Over 35% m-o-m in customer onboarding in 2024.

Ø Renewed interest in syndicated facilities with one 

deal already concluded.

Overview Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance
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4%

Mkt Share

POS Value (N’bn)

NIP Value (N’bn) E - Banking Transaction (#’Mn)

% E - Banking Income to NIR

Mkt Share

5%

% Total Trnx

85%

NIR excludes losses from fin. Instruments & Fee Expense
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Mobile/Online Customers #

> 5.3m+
13.6% YoY

Debit Cardholders #

> 3.2m+
3.2% YoY

ATM #

> 845
0.4% YoY

POS #

> 250k
78.6% YoY

Drop in POS transactions led to a moderation in electronic banking trend  

Overview Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance

12,975 

18,602 

H1 2023 H1 2024

621 

245 

H1 2023 H1 2024

293.3 

183.7 

H1 2023 H1 2024

43%
-37%

-61%
21.4%
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Real GDP Growth

Headline Inflation Rate

Bonny Light ($ per barrel)
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22.79 25.8 27.33 28.92 31.7 33.69 34.19

JUN'23 AUG'23 OCT'23 DEC'23 FEB'24 APR'24 JUN'24

76.97
89.30 94.90

79.12 86.08 93.12 83.64

JUN'23 AUG'23 OCT'23 DEC'23 FEB'24 APR'24 JUN'24

v Real GDP grew by 3.19% in Q2 2024, exceeding the growth rates of 

2.51% in Q2 2023 and 2.98% in Q1 2024.

v The services sector, which accounted for 58.76% of Nigeria's GDP, 

drove growth in Q2 2024, expanding by 3.79%.

v Headline inflation sustained its steady rise m-o-m from Mar 2023, 

anchored on exchange rate volatility and fuel subsidy removal.

v It was reported at 34.19% in June 2024, a 50bps increase compared 

to the previous month, which printed at 33.69%.. 

v Rise in food inflation was driven by staple food including bread, 

cereal, soaring prices, disruptions in food supply chain, import 

charges etc. 

v Bonny light crude was priced at $83.6pb compared to $77.0pb in 

June 2023 as daily crude oil production averaged 1.24mbp. 

v Nigeria’s external reserves reached a new high of $34.19 billion in 

June, after dropping from its peak in March 2024, reflecting the 

positive impact of government policies.

2.51 2.54

3.46
2.98

3.19

Q2 2023 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 Q1 2024 Q2 2024
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Key regulatory and policy changes

Overview Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance

Q1

Apr

Feb

Q3

Jan

Mar

May Jun

v Commercial banks' aggregate NOP limit (on and off-
balance sheet) was set at 20.0% and 0.0% of 
shareholders’ funds for short and long positions.

v The CBN liberalized the FX market and permits IMTOs to 
quote rates for naira payout to beneficiaries at the 
prevailing market rates. The previous limits on the 
spread of -2.5% to +2.5% were removed.

v The CBN announced an upward review of the minimum 
capital requirement for Commercial, Merchant, and 
Non-interest Banks operating in Nigeria

v MPC raised the MPR by 200 bps to 24.75%, adjusted the 
asymmetric corridor around the MPR from +100/-700 to 
+100/-300, and increased the CRR for Merchant Banks to 
14.0% from 10.0%.

v MPC raised the MPR by 400 bps to 22.75%, adjusted the 
asymmetric corridor around the MPR from +100/-300 to 
+100/-700, and increased the CRR for commercial banks to 

45.0% from 32.5%.

v The CBN promotes market-based price discovery by 

removing restrictions on FX sales and caps on the 
spread banks make in interbank FX transactions.

v The CBN drops the loan-to-deposit ratio (LDR) threshold 
by a 15% percentage point to 50.0% from 65.0%.

v Prohibits the use of FCY collaterals for local currency - 
denominated facilities/loans.

v National Assembly amends cybercrime laws to 
strengthen enforcement and discourage abuse.

v MPC raised the MPR by 150 bps to 26.25% and kept 
other ratios unchanged.

v CBN provides further clarification on Cash Pooling of 
repatriated oil & gas export proceeds by IOCs.

v Bureau De Change (BDC) required to keep a minimum 
capital of N2bn for Tier-1 and  N500m for Tier-2 BCDs

v Eligible International Money Transfer Operators (IMTOs) 
permitted to sell FX directly to the CBN.

v CBN discontinues the Price Verification System (PVS) and 
requires Form M to be validated without PVC report.

v The CBN issued revised guidelines on how DMBs can 
deposit foreign currency at any CBN branches.

12
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Financial Performance Highlights - SCI

N’million H1 2023 H1 2024 % VAR

Gross Earnings 247,100 512,864 107.6%

Interest Income Loans 165,445 287,053 73.5%

Interest Income Liquid Assets 24,460 186,183 661.2%

Total Interest Income 189,905 473,236 149.2%

Interest Expense Deposits -62,310 -99,736 60.1%

Interest Expense Borrowings -19,767 -47,094 138.2%

Total Interest Expense -82,077 -146,830 78.9%

Net Interest Income 107,828 326,406 202.7%

FX Income 34,273 8,691 -74.6%

Digital Income 9,968 8,480 -14.9%

Other Fee Income 28,737 53,206 85.1%

Net Fee Income 72,978 70,377 -3.6%

Operating Income 180,806 396,783 119.5%

Operating Expenses -84,550 -159,982 89.2%

Net Impairment Losses -19,922 -35,929 80.3%

Profit Before Tax 76,334 200,872 163.1%

14

Summary of Income Statement

Overview       Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance

Ø The 107.6% yoy growth in gross earnings was led 

by 149.2% (N283.3bn) increase in interest income 

to N473.2bn.

Ø Increased interest income was driven by 

improved yields on earnings assets and 34.8% 

expansion in earnings base:

Ø Avg. yield on earning assets increased to 

19.4% from 12.7% in H1 2023 (2023FY: 

13.5%).

Ø 3.6% decline in net fee income was caused by 

89.4% (N28.7bn) drop in net FX income which 

dropped to N3.4bn from N32.2bn in H1 2023.
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Breakdown of Gross Earnings

The combination of improved yield and earnings assets boosted revenue growth

15

N’billion H1 2023 H1 2024 VAR % VAR

Int. Inc. on Loans 165.4 287.1 121.6 73.5%

Int. Inc. on Liquid Asset 24.5 186.2 161.7 661.2%

FX Income 34.3 8.7 -25.6 -74.6%

Digital Income 10.0 8.5 -1.5 -14.9%

Maintenance Charge 3.4 5.9 2.5 74.2%

Trade 3.0 8.6 5.6 190.8%

Credit Related Fee 2.7 3.1 0.4 15.7%

Others 4.0 4.9 0.9 23.6%

247.1 512.9 265.8 107.6%

Interest Income: Breakdown

Non-Interest Income: Breakdown

78.1%

80.6%

3.4

7.4

Overview       Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance

165.4
287.1

129.0 158.0

24.5

186.2

41.1
145.1

H1 2023 H1 2024 Q1 2024 Q2 2024

Int. Income on Loans Int. Income on Liquid Assets

189.9

473.2

170.1

303.1

149.2%

78.1%

H1 2023 H1 2024 Q1 2024 Q2 2024

Trade FX Income Maint'ne Charge Digital Income Others

3.0

34.3

3.4

10.0

6.6

8.6

8.7

5.9

8.5

8.0

3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0

57.2

39.6

21.9
17.7

-30.7%

-19.5%

Ø % of interest income on liquid assets (investment in securities) to total 

revenue improved to 36.3% from 9.9% in H1 2023.

Ø The increase is attributable to improved interest rate environment.

Ø 74.6% drop in FX related income was responsible for the 3.6% decline in 

non-interest income (NII).

Ø We expect NII to tick up in H2 as income from increased 

customer transactions offset the moderation in fee rates.
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A combination of improved yield and higher earnings base increased NIM

Avg. Yield on Earnings Assets

16

Avg. Funding Cost

Overview       Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance

8.1%

13.4%

2023FY H1 2024

13.5%

19.4%

2023FY H1 2024

4.4%
5.0%

2023FY H1 2024

Ø NIM increased to 13.4% from 8.1% in 2023FY 

(H1 2023: 7.2%) owing to improved interest 

rate environment which impacted on both 

yields and funding cost.

Ø Increase in avg. yield on earning assets 

surpassed the growth in avg. funding 

cost by 547bps, resulting in higher NIM.

Ø Higher returns on investment securities and 

avg. lending rate led to the increase in yields 

on earning assets;

Ø Yield on investment securities came in 

at 25.2% from 11.6% while avg. lending 

rate increased  to 16.9% from 14.0%.

Ø The increase in avg. funding cost was primarily 

caused by FCY borrowings.

Ø Cost of deposit increased marginally by 

20bps YTD.
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Breakdown of OPEX

Dropped CIR to 40.3% despite increasing operating expenses and rising inflation

N’billion H1 2023 H1 2024 % Growth

Regulatory Charges 28.5 43.1 50.8%

Staff Cost 17.3 26.8 54.8%

Marketing|Comm|Entr. 11.6 14.1 21.4%

Consulting & Outsourcing 3.8 11.0 186.2%

Depreciation 3.2 4.7 44.1%

Repairs & Maint. 3.9 6.5 67.1%

Energy 2.3 3.6 59.4%

Technology 3.3 22.7 580.3%

Secutity 0.8 1.4 70.6%

Others 9.7 26.2 169.3%

84.6 160.0 89.2%

Key drivers of OPEX: % Contributions CIR

17

Ø OPEX increased by 89.2% to N160.0bn, driven by regulatory charges (AMCON & NDIC), staff cost, and technology expenses etc.

Ø The cost drivers were responsible for 58% of the absolute growth in OPEX.

Ø However, due to strong revenue growth, cost-to-income ratio declined to 40.3% from 50.4% in 2023FY (H1 2023: 46.8%). We expect OPEX to moderate in 

H2 because we have fully provided for AMCON Charges in H1 2024.

Overview       Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance

50.4%

40.3%

2023FY H1 2024

19.5%

14.2%

2.9%
6.9%

4.1%
26.9%

8.8%

16.7%

Others Technology

Depreciation Cons. & Outsource

Repairs & Maint. Regulatory Cost

Marketing|Comm. Staff Cost
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Financial Performance Highlights - SFP
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N’million 2023FY H1 2024 VAR % VAR

Total Assets 6,234,688 7,930,528 1,695,840 27.2%

Earning Assets 4,179,013 5,632,925 1,453,912 34.8%

Bank Placements 32,356 212,633 180,277 557.2%

Treasury Bills 605,415 1,151,708 546,293 90.2%

Bonds 448,823 516,478 67,655 15.1%

Net Loans 3,092,419 3,752,106 659,687 21.3%

Non-Earning Assets 2,055,675 2,297,603 241,928 11.8%

Cash 21,440 33,397 11,957 55.8%

Restricted Bal. with CBN 1,174,398 1,222,184 47,786 4.1%

Bal. with other Banks 310,381 555,681 245,300 79.0%

Fixed Assets 47,382 63,205 15,823 33.4%

All Other Assets 502,074 423,136 (78,937) -15.7%
1

Interest Bearing Liabilities 5,035,575 6,703,346 1,667,771 33.1%

Customer Deposits 4,014,811 5,379,777 1,364,966 34.0%

Other Borrowings 152,432 271,643 119,212 78.2%

On-lending Facilities 443,736 409,360 (34,376) -7.7%

Debt Securities 424,596 642,566 217,969 51.3%

All Other Liabilities 761,807 597,750 (164,056) -21.5%

Equity 437,307 629,432 192,125 43.9%

Statement of Financial Position Ø Total assets increased by 27.2% YTD to 

N7.9trn from N6.2trn in 2023FY.

Ø 37.6% of the Group ‘s balance sheet 

is in foreign currency.

Ø Fidelity Nigeria represents 98.0% of 

the Group’s total assets.

Ø While FidBank UK accounted for 

2.0% of the total assets and 5.2% of 

the Group’s FCY assets.

Ø Earning mix improved by 474 bps to 71.0%, 

led by 34.8% increase in total earnings 

base to N5.6trn from N3.4trn in 2023FY.

Ø The expansion in earnings assets 

supported the 149.2% increase in interest 

and similar income which resulted in 

improved NIM.

Overview       Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance
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Building a resilient balance sheet with a well-structured funding base

N’million 2023FY H1 2024 VAR % VAR

Demand Deposits 3,028,939 3,983,278 954,339 31.5%

Savings Deposits 880,905 1,023,265 142,360 16.2%

Tenor Deposits 104,967 373,233 268,266 255.6%

Other Borrowings 152,432 271,643 119,212 78.2%

On-Lending 443,736 409,360 (34,376) -7.7%

Debt Securities 424,596 642,566 217,969 51.3%

Equity 437,307 629,432 192,125 43.9%

Total 5,472,881 7,332,778 1,859,897 34.0%

19

Ø Total customer deposits crossed the N5.0tn mark, 

which boosted the funding base.

Ø The increase in customer deposits was driven by 

strong double-digit growth across all deposit types 

(Demand | Savings | Tenor):

Ø FCY deposit increased by $293m (20.2% YTD) 

and now represents 48.1% of total deposits from 

34.3% in 2023FY as we harness the benefits of 

our subsidiary in the UK while;

Ø LCY deposits increased by 5.8% YTD to N2.8trn 

from N2.6trn in 2023FY 

Ø Low-cost deposits increased by 28.0% to N5.0trn and 

now represent 93.1% of total deposits. 

Ø Savings deposits crossed the N1.0trn mark as we 

record consistent double-digit growth in Savings in the 

last 10 years.

Overview       Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance

55%

16%

2%3%
8%

8%
8%

54%

14%

5%

4%

5%

9%

9%
Demand

Savings

Time

Other Borrowings

On-lending

Debt

Equity

2023FY

H1 2024
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Sustained growth in low-cost deposits improves margins

Customer Deposits (N’bn) Customer Deposits by Type

Low Cost Deposits Vs.  Liquidity RatioSavings Deposits (N’bn)

20
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2,134.0 2,344.5 2,638.1 2,701.3 2,791.4 

1,044.8 1,095.3 
1,376.7 

2,004.9 
2,588.4 

32.9% 31.8% 34.3% 42.6% 48.1%

H1 2023 9M 2023 2023FY Q1 2024 H1 2024

LCY Deposits FCY Deposits % FCY Deposits

5,379.8
4,706.2

4,014.8
3,439.93,178.8

724.4 771.1 
880.9 978.1 1,023.3 

22.8% 22.4% 21.9% 20.8% 19.0%

H1 2023 9M 2023 2023FY Q1 2024 H1 2024

Savings Deposits % Share of Total Deposits

2,870.6 
3,248.4 

3,909.8 
4,397.3 5,006.5 

90.3% 94.4% 97.4% 93.4% 93.1%

43.6% 48.4%

45.3% 41.1%

58.1%

0 .0%

1 0.0 %

2 0.0 %

3 0.0 %

4 0.0 %

5 0.0 %

6 0.0 %

7 0.0 %

 -

 1 ,0 00 .0

 2 ,0 00 .0

 3 ,0 00 .0

 4 ,0 00 .0

 5 ,0 00 .0

 6 ,0 00 .0

H1 2023 9M 2023 2023FY Q1 2024 H1 2024

Low Cost Deposits % LCD Liquidity Ratio

75.4%

21.9%

2.6%

74.0%

19.0%

6.9%

Demand Deposits Savings Desposits Time Deposits

2023FY

H1 2024
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Net Loans and advances

Net Loans & Advance (N’bn)

LCY Loans Vs. FCY Loans
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Ø Net loans & advances increased by 21.3% YTD to 

N3.8tn, with 47.2% of the loan book within the 12 

months or less maturity portfolio.

Ø However, real loan book dropped by 1.8% YTD after 

adjusting for the impact of 56.4% depreciation of  

Naira during the period.

Ø Conversely, Naira depreciation was 

responsible for 108.3% increase in the absolute 

loan book.

Ø FCY loans now constitute about 52.8% of the 

loan book from 50.8%  in 2023FY.

Ø FidBank UK accounted for 1.9% of the Group 

FCY Loans and 1.0% of the Group loan book.

Ø Loans to funding ratio came in at 62.2% compared to 

65.9% in 2023FY after weighting all permissible loans: 

Mortgage Loans | SME Loans | Consumer loans etc.
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57.3% 55.5% 49.2% 52.8% 47.2%

42.7% 44.5% 50.8% 47.2% 52.8%

H1 2023 9M 2023 2023FY Q1 2024 H1 2024

LCY Loans FCY Loans

1,516.2 1,474.7 1,522.3 
1,978.9 1,770.3 

689.9 700.6 760.6 

1,292.1 
1,267.5 441.6 479.6 

809.4 

477.2 714.3 

H1 2023 9M 2023 2023FY Q1 2024 H1 2024

LCY Loans FCY Loans Devaluation Impact

2,654.9
3,092.4

3,752.13,748.2

2,647.7
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Impact of Naira devaluation leads to increased impairment charge  

H1 2024 Impairment Charge Impairment Charge

Total Impairment Allowance by CurrencyH1 2023 Impairment Charge

22

N’billion

N’billion

H1 2023 H1 2024 VAR % VAR

FCY 36.9 93.6 56.7 153.9%

NGN 62.1 84.9 22.8 36.7%

TOTAL 98.9 178.4 79.5 80.4%
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5.4

( 35.9 )

( 21.1 )

( 20.2 )

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

( 2.4 )

( 19.9 )

( 10.9 )

( 6.6 )

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

19.9 

35.9 

H1 2023

H1 2024

80.4%
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Diversified loan book with focus on asset quality

N’million H1 2023 9M 2023 2023FY Q1 2024 H1 2024 VAR % VAR

Communication 69,406 67,550 66,576 58,684 70,893 12,208 20.8%

Oil and Gas 877,774 895,251 1,152,616 1,459,325 1,583,068 123,743 8.5%

- Upstream 349,274 368,471 548,894 720,165 852,309 132,144 18.3%

- Downstream 228,001 248,479 293,035 350,275 333,009 (17,266) -4.9%

- Services 300,499 278,301 310,687 388,885 397,749 8,864 2.3%

Power 206,869 205,438 241,954 288,947 324,242 35,295 12.2%

Manufacturing 353,376 352,258 357,545 370,066 367,311 (2,755) -0.7%

General Commerce 265,782 274,401 364,227 468,661 395,546 (73,115) -15.6%

Transport 301,128 302,315 328,058 471,122 484,391 13,269 2.8%

Consumer (Individuals) 62,233 71,074 76,008 73,512 86,563 13,052 17.8%

Government 233,696 231,523 240,183 235,602 236,506 904 0.4%

Construction 110,357 108,227 108,803 112,326 121,372 9,046 8.1%

Agriculture 114,889 108,665 137,161 184,807 149,360 (35,447) -19.2%

Real Estate 45,350 45,883 52,848 57,506 46,630 (10,876) -18.9%

Education 12,582 13,678 13,691 12,521 12,068 (453) -3.6%

Finance & Insurance 5,694 4,501 4,728 4,255 7,266 3,011 70.8%

Others 87,497 84,025 91,947 105,448 45,335 (60,113) -57.0%

Total 2,746,633 2,764,788 3,236,346 3,902,780 3,930,551 27,771 0.7%

Gross Loans by Sector
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Sectoral contributions remain below internal guidance and portfolio limit of 20.0%

% Contribution: H1 2024

% Contribution: 2023FY

N’million 2023FY H1 2024 VAR % VAR

Communication 66,576 70,893 4,316 6.5%

Oil and Gas 1,152,616 1,583,068 430,452 37.3%

- Upstream 548,894 852,309 303,415 55.3%

- Downstream 293,035 333,009 39,974 13.6%

- Services 310,687 397,749 87,062 28.0%

Power 241,954 324,242 82,289 34.0%

Manufacturing 357,545 367,311 9,766 2.7%

General Commerce 364,227 395,546 31,320 8.6%

Transport 328,058 484,391 156,333 47.7%

Consumer (Individuals) 76,008 86,563 10,555 13.9%

Government 240,183 236,506 (3,677) - 1.5%

Construction 108,803 121,372 12,569 11.6%

Agriculture 137,161 149,360 12,199 8.9%

Real Estate 52,848 46,630 (6,218) - 11.8%

Education 13,691 12,068 (1,623) - 11.9%

Finance & Insurance 4,728 7,266 2,537 53.7%

Others 91,947 45,335 (46,612) - 50.7%

Total 3,236,346 3,930,551 694,205 21.5%

Gross Loans by Sector
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Gross Loan Book by Stage

Adequate coverage across stages with NPL coverage at 129.8%
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N’million Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Communication 52,537 0 18,356 70,893 74.1% 0.0% 25.9% 1.8%

Oil and Gas 893,872 655,331 33,865 1,583,068 56.5% 41.4% 2.1% 40.3%

- Oil & Gas Upstream 328,561 523,748 0 852,309 38.5% 61.5% 0.0% 21.7%

- Oil & Gas Downstream 310,010 14,613 8,387 333,009 93.1% 4.4% 2.5% 8.5%

- Oil & Gas Services 255,301 116,970 25,478 397,749 64.2% 29.4% 6.4% 10.1%

Power 28,276 295,966 0 324,242 8.7% 91.3% 0.0% 8.2%

Manufacturing 352,618 3,781 10,911 367,311 96.0% 1.0% 3.0% 9.3%

General Commerce 349,762 30,350 15,434 395,546 88.4% 7.7% 3.9% 10.1%

Transport 144,409 334,657 5,325 484,391 29.8% 69.1% 1.1% 12.3%

Consumer (Individuals) 62,894 593 23,076 86,563 72.7% 0.7% 26.7% 2.2%

Government 234,892 1,195 419 236,506 99.3% 0.5% 0.2% 6.0%

Construction 59,533 51,855 9,985 121,372 49.0% 42.7% 8.2% 3.1%

Agriculture 141,360 4,944 3,056 149,360 94.6% 3.3% 2.0% 3.8%

Real Estate 9,969 35,571 1,090 46,630 21.4% 76.3% 2.3% 1.2%

Education 10,120 0 1,948 12,068 83.9% 0.0% 16.1% 0.3%

Finance and Insurance 6,254 0 1,012 7,266 86.1% 0.0% 13.9% 0.2%

Others 31,147 1,224 12,965 45,335 68.7% 2.7% 28.6% 1.2%

Total 2,377,643 1,415,468 137,441 3,930,551 60.5% 36.0% 3.5% 100.0%
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NPL Analysis

Non-performing loans (NPL) analysis

2023FY H1 2024 VAR % VAR 2023FY H1 2024

N'million N'million N'million % NPL Ratio NPL Ratio

Communication 15,641 18,356 2,715 17.4% 23.5% 25.9%

Oil and Gas 23,184 33,865 10,680 46.1% 2.0% 2.1%

- Oil & Gas Upstream 0 0 -   0 0.0% 0.0%

- Oil & Gas Downstream 6,116 8,387 2,271 37.1% 2.1% 2.5%

- Oil & Gas Services 17,068 25,478 8,409 49.3% 5.5% 6.4%

Power 0 0 -   0 0.0% 0.0%

Manufacturing 3,410 10,911 7,501 219.9% 1.0% 3.0%

General Commerce 9,816 15,434 5,618 57.2% 2.7% 3.9%

Transport 4,552 5,325 773 17.0% 1.4% 1.1%

Consumer (Individuals) 26,936 23,076 (3,860) -14.3% 35.4% 26.7%

Government 2 419 416 17072.2% 0.0% 0.2%

Construction 7,630 9,985 2,355 30.9% 7.0% 8.2%

Agriculture 3,005 3,056 51 1.7% 2.2% 2.0%

Real Estate 966 1,090 124 12.9% 1.8% 2.3%

Education 1,864 1,948 83 4.5% 13.6% 16.1%

Finance and Insurance 695 1,012 317 45.6% 14.7% 13.9%

Others 15,081 12,965 (2,117) -14.0% 16.4% 28.6%

Total 112,783 137,441 24,657 21.9% 3.5% 3.5%

26

Overview       Operating Environment       Financial Review       Guidance



Fidelity Bank information meant for public use

Focus remains on asset quality as the loan book increases

Non-performing Loan (NPL) Ratio NPL Contribution by Sector (2023FY Vs. H1 2024)

Cost of RiskNPL Coverage Ratio
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N’billion

2023FY

H1 2024
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CAR remains above regulatory minimum, despite the impact of Naira devaluation 

Capital Adequacy Ratio Computation – Basel II

N‘billion 2023FY H1 2024 VAR

Tier 1 Capital 208.2 322.8 114.6

Tier 2 Capital 90.5 114.3 23.8

Total Qualified Capital 298.8 437.2 138.4

Credit Risk 1,459.5 1,438.8 (20.7)

Market Risk 12.1 14.9 2.8

Operational Risk 376.4 376.4 0.0

Risk Weighted Assets 1,848.0 1,830.1 (17.9)

Capital Adequacy Ratio

Tier 1 11.3% 17.6%

Tier 2 4.9% 6.2%

Overall CAR 16.2% 23.9%

Capital Adequacy Ratio Trend

Ø Fidelity CAR improved significantly to 23.9% with Tier 1 

Ratio at 17.6%

Ø The increase in CAR is largely due to the capitalization of 

our half-year audited profit.

Ø Our recent capitalisation exercise is expected to add 400 

- 600bps to CAR.
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N’billion
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Actual Vs. Target

In 2023FY, Fidelity Bank paid an interim dividend of 25kobo per share and a final dividend of 60kobo per share.
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H1 2024 2024FY Target Comment

PBT N200.9bn N170.0bn Achieved

Loan Growth 21.3% 10.0% - 15.0% On Track

Deposit Growth 34.0% 15.0% - 20.0% On Track

Net Interest Margin 13.4% 8.0% - 8.5% On Track

Cost to Income Ratio 40.3% Below 60.0% On Track

RoAE – Post Tax 60.3% 20.0% - 25.0% On Track

Cost of Risk 2.1% 2.0% On Track

NPL Ratio 3.5% Below 5.0% On Track

Tax Rate 20.4% 20.0% On Track

Proposed Dividends 85K/Share (17.0%) 25% - 40% (of PAT) Below Target
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Fidelity Bank Plc.

2 Kofo Abayomi Street, 

Victoria Island, Lagos, Nigeria

+234 (01) 4480853

info.investor@fidelitybank.ng

www.fidelitybank.ng 


